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Product Spec Report

Product Code BRUCEBAR
Product Description The Bruce Bar - Milk chocolate bar stuffed with chocolate fudge brownie and chocolate sauce
Product Ingredients All of our products are made in a kitchen that handles Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs;

Sesame; Tree Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide. This product may therefore contain traces of the above allergens and is not

Product Composition

Belgian Milk Chocolate : Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring Chocolate
Brownie: Sugar, enriched WHEAT flour, SOYA and/or canola oil, water, pasteurized EGG white, corn syrup, semi-sweet chocolate (sugar, cocoa
mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavouring, MILK) (4%), cocoa powder (4%), shortening (palm, canola and modified palm oil),
flavourings, salt, whey powder (MILK), modified maize starch, raising agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, maize starch,
enriched WHEAT flour, monocalcium phosphate, calcium sulfate), SOYA lecithin. Chocolate Dessert Topping Sauce: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water,
Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (10%)?, Flavouring, Vanilla Extract, 1Rainforest Alliance Certified Deco-Relief Metallic Gold Colouring - 25g: E555, E172

Shelf Life : (Days) 42 Total Pack Weight: 431.03

Message 1
Message 2

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g Per Pack
Energy Kj 2050.8 8839.5
Energy Kcal 491.9 2120.4
Protein 5.3 23.0
Carbohydrate 54.5 234.9
Of Which Sugars 41.9 180.7
Fat 28.0 120.5
Of Which Saturates 131 56.7
Fibre 2.2 9.7
Sodium 0.0 0.0
Salt 0.3 1.3
NMES 0.0 0.0
Ingredients By Weight Grams >2%
Belgian Milk Chocolate 204 Y
Chocolate Brownie 182 Y
Chocolate Dessert Topping Sauce 45 Y
Deco-Relief Metallic Gold Colouring - 25g 0.03 N
ALLERGENS
Soya
Cereals containing gluten
Egg
Milk




